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Older Adult Services Act — Advisory Committee Members

Darby Anderson **

(Community Care Program Homemaker Services)
Senior Vice President

Addus HealthCare

14 E. Jackson, Ste. 902

Chicago, IL 60604

312-663-4647

Fax: 312-663-4737

E-mail: danderson@addus.com

Carol Aronson **

(Case management)

Director

Shawnee Alliance for Seniors
6355 Brandhorst Dr.
Carterville, IL 62918-9802
618-985-8322

Fax: 618-985-9096

E-mail: caronson@shsdc.org

John Becker

(Statewide senior centers associations)
Executive Director

Senior Services Plus

2603 N. Rodgers

Alton, IL 62002

618-465-3298

Fax: 618-465-3302

Email: jbecker@seniorservicesplus.org

Jennifer Belkov

(Alzheimer Disease and Related Disorders)
Alzheimer’s Association, Greater Illinois Chapter
8430 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 800

Chicago, IL 60631

847-779-6957

Fax: 773-272-3900

Email: jbelkov@alz.org

** OASAC Executive Committee Member

June Benedick

(Parish nurse)

St. Paul Lebanon and St. Mark Lutheran
626 Union Ave

Belleville, 11 62220

618-977-4389

E-mail: benedick4@sbcglobal.net

Jean Bohnhoff

(Municipality)

Executive Director

Effingham County Committee on Aging
209 S. Merchant

Effingham, IL 62401

217-347-5569

Fax: 217-342-9798

E-mail: [bohnhoff@eccoa.info

Andy Chusid

(Nursing home or assisted living establishments)
Director

Health Care Council of IL

1029 S. Fourth St.

Springfield, 1L 62703

217-544-4224

Fax: 217-528-0452

E-mail: achusid@hccil.org

Thomas Cornwell, M.D.

(MD specializing in gerontology)

Medical Director

HomeCare Physicians

1800 N. Main St.

Wheaton, IL 60187

630-614-4960

Fax: 630-682-3727

E-mail: Thomas.Cornwell@cadencehealth.org

Cindy Cunningham

(Adult Day Services)

Illinois Adult Day Service Association
6141 N. Cicero

Chicago, IL 60646

773-202-4130

Fax: 773-202-1326

E-mail: coagingl@aol.com
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Frank Daigh

(Citizen member over the age of 60)
30 Babiak Lane

Springfield, IL 62702-3517
217-528-8964

E-mail: sclmarm2@aol.com

Robyn Golden

(Health care facilities licensed under
the Hospital Licensing Act)

Director, Health and Aging

Rush University Medical Center

710 S. Paulina Ave., Ste. 422
Chicago, IL 60612

312-942-4436

Fax: 312-942-3601

E-mail: robyn_|_golden@rush.edu

Jan Grimes

(Home Health Agency)

Executive Director

Illinois HomeCare and Hospice Council
100 E. Washington St.

Springfield, IL 62701

217-753-4422

Fax: 217-528-6545

E-mail: jangrimes@ilhomecare.org

Terri Harkin **

(Trade or union member)

V.P. Home Care Division Director

Service Employees International Union (SEIU)
SEIU Health Care — IL and Indiana

2229 S. Halsted

Chicago, IL 60608

312-980-9010

Fax: 312-939-8256

Email: terri.harkin@seiuhcil.org

Mike Hughes

(Nutrition Representative)

Chief Operating Officer

Lifescape Services

705 Kilburn Ave

Rockford, IL 61101

(815) 490-1116

Fax: (815) 963-1627

Email: mhughes@Ilifescapeservices.org

** OASAC Executive Committee Member

Susan L. Hughes, Ph.D.

(Gerontology Health Policy Analyst)
Professor, Community Health Sciences
School of Public Health

Director, Cntr for Research on Health and Aging
Institute for Health Research and Policy
1747 W. Roosevelt Rd., Room 558, M/C 275
Chicago, IL 60608

312-996-1473

Fax: 312-413-9835

Email: shughes@uic.edu

Myrtle Klauer **

(Nursing home or assisted living establishments)
Director of Resident Services

Illinois Council on Long-Term Care

3500 W. Peterson Ave., Ste. 400

Chicago, IL 60659-3307

773-478-6613

Fax: 773-478-0843

E-mail: mklauer@nursinghome.org

Michael Koronkowski

(Pharmacist)

Clinical Assistant Professor, Geriatrics
UIC College of Pharmacy

833 S. Wood St., Room 164, M/C 886
Chicago, IL 60612

312-996-8865, ext. 3

Fax: 312-996-0379

E-mail: koron@uic.edu

Jon Lavin

(Ilinois Area Agencies on Aging)
Chief Executive Officer
AgeOptions

1048 Lake Street, Suite 300

Oak Park, IL 60301
708-383-0258

Fax: 708-524-0870

Email: jon.lavin@ageoptions.org

Jay Lewkowitz

(Nursing home or assisted living Establishments)
Executive Director

Oakton Place

1660-5 Oakton Place

Des Plaines, IL 60018

(847) 299-5588

E-mail: jlewk@att.net
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Dave Lowitzki

(trade or union member)

Policy Director

SEIU Healthcare Illinois and Indiana
2229 S Halsted

Chicago, IL 60608

312-596-9401

Fax: 312-641-0773

Email: dave.lowitzki@seiuhcil.org

Phyllis B. Mitzen **

(Citizen member over the age of 60)

Health and Medicine Policy Research Group
Center for Long Term Care Reform

29 E. Madison St., #602

Chicago, IL 60602

312-932-0996

Fax: 312-372-2753

E-mail: mitzen@sbcglobal.net

Patricia O’ Dea-Evans

(Family caregivers)

President

A Silver Connection

2118 Plum Grove Road #110

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

847-303-9602

Fax: 847-346-1901

E-mail: Pat. ODea@ASilverConnection.com

Samantha Olds**

(primary care service provider)

Executive Director

Illinois Association of Medicaid Health Plans
4252 N. Spaulding Ave., Apt 1a

Chicago, IL 60618

314-599-0698

E-mail: Samantha@iamhp.mygbiz.com

Susan Real**

(Family caregiver)

Planning and Program Manager

East Central Illinois Area Agency on Aging
1003 Maple Hill Rd.

Bloomington, IL 61705

309-829-6020, Ext. 218

Fax: 309-829-6021

E-mail: sreal@eciaaa.org

** OASAC Executive Committee Member

Jason Speaks

(Nursing homes/SLFs Representative)
Director of Public Policy

Life Services Network (LSN)

2 Lawrence Square

Springfield, IL 62704

217-789-1677

Fax: 217-789-1778

E-mail: jspeaks@Isni.org

David M. Vinkler **

(Statewide organizations engaging in advocacy

or legal representation on behalf
of the senior population)

Associate State Director — Advocacy and Outreach

AARRP lllinois Legislative Office
300 W. Edwards, 3" FL
Springfield, IL 62704
217-522-7700

Fax: 217-522-7803

E-mail: dvinkler@aarp.org

Cathy Weightman-Moore **

(linois Long-Term Care Ombudsmen)
Regional Ombudsman

Long-Term Care Ombudsman Program,
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Rockford
4401 Highcrest Road

Rockford, IL 61107

800-369-0895

Fax: 815-316-0042

E-mail: CWeightman-
Moore@RockfordDiocese.org

Ancy Zacharia

(Advanced practice nurse with experience in
Gerontological nursing)

Nurse Practitioner

HomeCare Physicians

1800 N Main St.

Wheaton, IL 60187

630-614-4960

Fax: 630-682-3727

E-mail: ancyzach@aol.com
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Vacant

(Statewide organizations engaging in advocacy
or legal representation on behalf

of the senior population)

Vacant
(Hospice care)

** OASAC Executive Committee Member
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State Members
(Ex-officio and nonvoting)

cHAR-John K. Holton, Director **
Illinois Department on Aging

100 Natural Resources Way, Suite 100
Springfield, IL 62702-1271
217-785-2870

Fax: 217-785-4477

E-mail: john.k.holton@illinois.gov

VIce- CHAIR - Theresa Eagleson **
Administrator of Medical Programs

Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family
Services

201 S. Grand Ave. East

Springfield, IL 62763

217-782-2570

E-mail: theresa.eagleson@illinois.gov

VIce- CHAIR — Toinette Colon **
Acting Deputy Director

Office of Health Care Regulation
Illinois Department of Public Health
525 W. Jefferson St.

Springfield, IL 62761
217-782-2914

Fax: 217-524-6292

E-mail: toinette.colon@illinois.gov

Michael Gelder

Senior Health Policy Advisor
Office of the Governor

James R. Thompson Center

100 W. Randolph, 16" FI

Chicago, IL 60601

312-814-6700

E-mail: michael.gelder@illinois.gov

Gail Hedges

Manager, Division of Economic Opportunity
Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic
Opportunity

620 E. Adams St., CIPS 5

Springfield, 1L 62701

217-785-6156

Fax: 217-785-2008

E-mail: Gail.Hedges@illinois.gov

** OASAC Executive Committee Member

Robert Kilbury **

Bureau of Home Services

Division of Rehabilitation Services
IL Department of Human Services
400 W. Lawrence

Springfield, IL 62702
217-557-1875

E-mail: robert.kilbury@illinois.gov

Mari Money

Illinois Finance Authority
Two Prudential Plaza

180 N Stetson Ave, Ste 2555
Chicago, IL 60601
312-651-1300

E-mail: mmoney@il-fa.com

Ben Noven **

Senior Housing Program Coordinator/
Interagency Liaison

Office of Housing Coordination Services,
Illinois Housing Development Authority
401 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 700

Chicago, IL 60611-4205

312-836-5235

Fax: 312-832-2191

E-mail: bnoven@ihda.org

Sally Petrone

State Long-Term Care Ombudsman
Illinois Department on Aging

One Natural Resources Way
Springfield, IL 62702-1271
217-785-3143

E-mail: sally.petrone@illinois.gov

Doree Vetter

Illinois Department of Veterans Affairs
822 S. Spring St.

Springfield, IL 62704

PH: 217-558-3009

Fax: 217-782-4160

E-mail: doree.vetter2@illinois.gov
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